# PO# 135759 BH rec 404406 5/10/17 PERCHERON

March 24, 2017

Project No:

10.001123.0000

Invoice No:

0270657

Jillian Peterson Fort Bend County 301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469

**Project** 

10.001123.0000

Precinct 3 Mobility PO# 135759

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$611,000.00
AMOUNT INVOICED TO DATE: \$213,646.70
REMAINING FUNDS AVAILABLE: \$397,353.30

Gaston Road Spring Green Greenbusch Road

### Professional Services from February 25, 2017 to March 24, 2017

### **Professional Personnel**

	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Documents Manager Rickelman, Mintra	3.0	80.00	240.00
Documents Specialist Findley, Susan	16.0	65.00	1,040.00
George, Kathy	6.0	65.00	390.00
Ojumah, Lakisha	21.0	65.00	1,365.00
Project Manager Kaplan, Arlene	11.0	85.00	935.00
Right of Way Agent (1-5 Years) Suzyette Romoser	28.0	65.00	1,820.00
ROW Agent Senior Miller, Rhia	43.0	75.00	3,225.00
Sr. Right of Way Agent Paul Quinn	76.0	75.00	5,700.00
Total Labor			

Reimbursable Expenses

 Mileage
 138.04

 Copies
 126.60

 Postage
 155.96

Please remit payment to PERCHERON, LLC, 1904 West Grand Parkway North, Suite 200, Katy, TX 77449, Toll-Free 888-232-3149, EIN 55-0645875. Thank you. We appreciate your business.

VAS IN 12

14,715.00

Project	10.001123.0000	FBC-Precinct 3 Mobility	PO# 135759	Invoice	0270657
Other	Expenses			18,000.00	
	Total Reim	oursables	p.	18,420.60	18,420.60
			Total this In	voice	\$33,135.60
					`
				(	

Invoice

### PERCHERON INVOICE DETAIL

Billing Period from February 25, 2017 to March 24, 2017

Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Miller, Rhia					rtatoj									-11		
3/2/2017	3.000	75.00	225.00	16.00	8.5	 i6									8.56	233.56
Work Detail 3/6/2017	Worked on	files for o	olosure; met	with proper	rty owner	(P20) to pick	up documer	nts for closi	ng. 							75.00
Work Detail 3/9/2017		: Spoke w 75.00	vith Arlene ar 225.00	nd agents t	o update	weekly report	provided e	executed P2	20 documer	ts to be sub	mitted to p	rocess check	·			225.00
Work Detail	Rhia Miller	: FBC me	eting; spoke	with agent	t re: P15 8	P16 and P8.										
3/17/2017	1.000	75.00	75.00													75.00
Work Detail 3/21/2017		: Updated 75.00	75.00	ort; corresp	onded wit	h agents										75.00
Work Detail 3/24/2017		: Picked u 75.00	225.00	Attorney fo	r P20.											225.00
Work Detail 2/27/2017	Updated w	reely repor	rt with agent	comments	and forw	arded to clien	t coordinate	or; Searche	d for file do	cuments to	finalize clos	sing files				75.00
Work Detail 2/28/2017	Spoke with			statuses an		ed appraisal	site visit								8.56	158.56
Work Detail						landowner; o	orresponde	nce with FE	BC to use ex	kistina surve	vs: spoke	with appraise	er re: compl	eting apprais		
3/3/2017			d next week 75.00													75.00
Work Detail 3/6/2017	Researche 1.000	d contact 75.00	information 75.00	for propert	y owners	appraisers ha	ve not beer	abel to re	ach. Emaile	d informatio	n to apprai	sers 				75.00
Work Detail 3/7/2017		: Spoke w 75.00	vith Arlene ar	nd agent re	e: project ;	sent appraisa	al for P130 i	to FBC to r	eview and a	ipprove; ser	it same to a	agent to revie	ew 			150.00
Work Detail	Rhia Miller		ed P130 & P	137 apprai:	sals											225.00
Work Detail		: Met with		and proper	ty owner f	or P128 for a	opraisal site	inspection	; received a	appraisals fo	r P134, 13	5/136; forwa	arded same	to FBC for r	eview and ap	
3/9/2017 Work Detail	3.000	75.00	225.00	to AMPS	reviewed	P134, P135/F	136 apprai	sals								225.00
3/10/2017	2.000	75.00	150.00													150.00
Work Detail 3/13/2017	3.000	75.00	loading surv 225.00													225.00
Work Detail 3/15/2017						30 & P137; formation on (			iled to FBC	requested	further rese	earch on con	tact info on	P133 from F	Percheron leg	al; emailed 150.00
Work Detail	Rhia Miller	: authoriz	ed agent to	make offer	s on P134	, P135 & P13	6; correspo	ndence wit	h appraiser	and agents	submitted	appraisal in	voices; wor	ked on Gree	nbusch Road	
3/16/2017 Work Detail			75.00 project inform	mation in re	eport											
3/17/2017	2.000	75.00	150.00				_									150.00
Work Detail 3/21/2017	Rhia Miller 2.000	75.00	ed appraisal 150.00	for P144; f	orwarded	to FBC and a	gent for rev	iew; worke	d on weekly	report						150.00
Work Detail				h FBC re: /	Access an	nd Use Agree	ment; set u	p meeting t	o discuss P	150 on 3/22	; setup apr	oraisal inspec	ction for P1	33; updated	project report	
3/22/2017			nation on P1 225.00	44											9.10	
Work Detail	Rhia Miller	: Meeting	with FBC; re	eceived ap	praisal for	P149; review	ed appraisa	al; forwarde	d appraisal	to FBC for	review and	approval an	d to agent t	o review.		
3/23/2017	2.000	75.00	150.00								*******************					150.00
Work Detail 3/24/2017			weeekly report new acces 75.00			e: appraisal s						uthorized ag				nded with  75.00
Work Detail	Updated w	reekly rep	ort with ager	nt commen	ts and se	nt client-coord	dinator									
Total Miller, Rhia:	43.000		3,225.00	49.00	26.2	22									26.22	3,251.22
Findley, Susar	1					20202 2020										
3/2/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.00
Work Detail 3/13/2017	and upon	dley 3/2/2 approval s 65.00	017 Percher sent to S. Ro 65.00	on Field Somoser for	ervices - F final appro	ort Bend Cou oval. Prepare	nty: Gastor d for mailing	n Rd Prep g CMRR ar	pared Accer and mailed.	otance Lette	rs for P03,	P09, P11 an	d P13; sen	t to A. Ojuma	ah for review	and approva 65.00
Work Detail				neron Field	Services	- Ft. Bend Co	unty: Sprin	g Green Liv	ve Oak - Wo	orked on gel	ting apprai	sals and old	packages o	organized an	d uploaded to	Amps, etc.

D-4-					E	illing Perio	d from Fet	oruary 25,	2017 to Ma	rch 24, 201	7					
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Dlem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Coples	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
indley, Susan																
3/16/2017	1.000	65.00	65.00													65
Work Detail	Susan Find after A. Oju				Services -	Ft. Bend Co		•		• • •				what was n	needed for revis	sion of IC
3/17/2017		65.00	65.00	JI 10 1151.												65
Work Detail						Ft, Bend Co	unty: Sprin	g Green Liv	e Oak -Pre	pared IOL a	nd sent to	A. Ojumah fo	or review ar	nd approval.	Requested co	opy of ne
3/22/2017	survey from 2.000		130.00	s not yet n	acaived,											130
Work Detail	Susan Find	ley 3/22/20	017 - Perch	eron Field	Services - I	Ft. Bend Co	unty: Sprin	g Green Liv	e Oak-Mac	le correction	ns to IOL pe	er A. Ojumai	for review	v and approv	val. And sent to	P. Quir
3/23/2017	for his revie	w and app 65.00	130.00	uested co	py of final s	urvey from A	A. Kaplan w	nich was n	ot yet receiv	ed.						130
Work Detail	Susan Find	ley 3/23/2	017 - Perch	eron Flek	l Services -	Ft. Bend Co	unty: Sprin	g Green Liv	ve Oak - Re	ceived appro	oval from P	. Quinn for I	is review a	nd approval	but still had to	request
3/13/2017	copy of fina 3.000	I survey fr 65.00	om A. Kapl 195.00	an again.	A. Ojumah	reated worl	kable sketc	h from sket	tch in apprai	sal. Printed	and maile	d package.				195
Work Detail				eron Field	Services -	Et. Bend Co	untv: Greer	nbusch Rd.	- P130 - Pr	epared 2 IO	I Package	s for mailno:	P137 - Pre	pared IOL P	ackage and se	
	Ojumah for	review an	d approval.		proved sent											. <b></b>
3/14/2017 Work Detail	1.000	65.00	65.00	Siele	( Pandana	54 Band Ca		shoot Dal	D427 A6			am C Dami		ad IOL Back	ana far mailine	65 -
3/16/2017		65.00	130.00	eron Field			unty: Green			er approval	received ii	om a. Rome	ser prepar		age for mailing	y. 130
Work Detail				eron Field	f Services -	Ft. Bend Co	untv: Greer	nbusch Rd.	- P136 - Af	ter requestir	ng and rece	iving contac	t and mailir	na informatio	on as well as a	
	prepared IC	L Packag	e ans sent		nah for revie											65
3/23/2017 Work Detail	1.000	65.00 3/33/301	65.00 17 - Berche	ron Field	Senices - Fr	ort Bend Co	untv: Green	husch - P1	137 - Pavisa	d IOLIACK	Package to	send to cor	rant addras	s Annrover	d by A. Ojumal	
	and prepare		ing upon ap		m S, Romos		unity. Green	IDUSCII - F	137 - Nevise	d IODAGK	r ackage to	selia to coi	lect addres	ва. дригочес	a by A. Ojama	
otal Findley, lusan:	16.000		1,040.00													1,040
ickelman, Min	tra															
/9/2017	1.000	80.00	80.00													8
Work Detail	3.9.2017 - 1	Mintra Rick	kelman - Fo	ort Bend C	ounty - Gast	on Road - p	repared ch	eck reques	t for P14, di	scussed ma	itter with Ba	yan Norton	and Jillian I	Peterson		
3/10/2017	2.000	80.00	160.00													16
Work Detail	3.10.2017 -	Mintra Ric	ckelman - F	ort Bend	County - Gre	enbusch Ro	oad - drove	and discus	ssed route c	oncerns with	n project m	anager				
l'otal Rickelman, Mintra:	3.000		240.00													24
George, Kathy																
3/21/2017	4.000															
	1.000	65.00	65,00													
Work Detail	3/21/2017 -	In receipt	of paymen		or LO's of pa	rcels 8, 12,	and 21, sc	anned chec	cks and save	ed to the T:o	trive. Also	in receipt of	the execut	ed agreemer	nts for parcels	
		In receipt	of paymen		or LO's of pa	rcels 8, 12,	and 21, sc	anned ched	cks and save	ed to the T:o	drive. Also	in receipt of	the execut	ed agreemer	nts for parcels	15 and
	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000	In receipt d saved to 65.00	of paymen the T:driv 130.00	e.											nts for parcels	15 and
3/17/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 -	In receipt d saved to 65.00	of paymen the T:driv 130.00	e.												15 and 130
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000	In receipt d saved to 65.00 Request t	of paymen the T:driv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00	e. o preparec		arcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr	epared for								15 and 13 parcel
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000	In receipt d saved to 65.00 Request t 65.00 Printed at	of paymen to the T:driv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 nd prepared	e. o prepared	d (OL's for pa	arcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr	epared for	both parcels	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar	nd prepared t	for CM mailing	15 and 130 parcel 63
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 -	In receipt d saved to 65.00 Request t 65.00 Printed at 65.00 Request t	of paymen the T:driv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 nd prepared 65.00 from Suzy t	e. o prepared	d (OL's for pa	arcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr	epared for	both parcels	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar	nd prepared t		15 and 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 1.000	In receipt d saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed at 65.00  Request 1	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul tr 65.00 nd prepared 65.00 from Suzy t	e. o prepared d for CM n	nailing the IO	arcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr els 134 and	epared for	both parcels	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar	nd prepared	for CM mailing	15 and 130 parcel 65 65 65
8/17/2017 Work Detail 9/20/2017 Work Detail 9/22/2017 Work Detail 1/23/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 1.000 3/23/2017 - 3/23/2017 -	In receipt d saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed at 65.00  Request 1	of payments the Tidriv. 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 nd prepare 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 to prepare	e. o prepared d for CM n	d (OL's for pa	arcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr els 134 and	epared for	both parcels	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar	nd prepared	for CM mailing	15 and 13 parcel 6
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail ootal George,	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 1.000	In receipt d saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed at 65.00  Request 1	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul tr 65.00 nd prepared 65.00 from Suzy t	e. o prepared d for CM n	nailing the IO	arcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr els 134 and	epared for	both parcels	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar	nd prepared	for CM mailing	15 and 13 parcel 6
9/17/2017 Work Detail 9/20/2017 Work Detail 9/22/2017 Work Detail 9/23/2017 Work Detail 9/23/2017 Work Detail 0tal George, arthy:	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 1.000 3/23/2017 - 3/23/2017 -	In receipt d saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed at 65.00  Request 1	of payments the Tidriv. 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 nd prepare 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 to prepare	e. o prepared d for CM n	nailing the IO	arcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr els 134 and	epared for	both parcels	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar	nd prepared	for CM mailing	15 and 13 parcel 6
Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail otal George, athy:	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 1.000 3/23/2017 - 3/23/2017 -	In receipt d saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed at 65.00  Request 1	of payments the Tidriv. 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 nd prepare 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 to prepare	e. o prepared d for CM n	id (OL's for parametric for parametr	DL's for parcelskage for parcel 149; pr	nd 135 - pr els 134 and	epared for	both parcels	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar	nd prepared	for CM mailing	15 and 13 parcel 6 6 9, 39
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail ortal George, Sathy:	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 6.000 4.000 Arlene Kap	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed ai 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 f	e.  prepared for CM n prepare the IOL pa	at IOL's for paramating the IO and IOL paramatickage for paramatic	DL's for parcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr sels 134 and arcel 140; or repared the	epared for d 135.  In forwarder	both parcels ten forwarded for approv	and forwar  ed to agent to	ded to Arie	il for review.  and approva  ed and prep	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared in the prepared in	for CM mailing	15 and 134
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail otal George, Cathy: Caplan, Arlene 3/3/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 6.000 4.000 Arlene Kap	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed ai 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 f	e.  prepared for CM n prepare the IOL pa	at IOL's for partial IOL par	DL's for parcels 134 a	nd 135 - pr sels 134 and arcel 140; or repared the	epared for d 135.  In forwarder	both parcels ten forwarded for approv	and forwar  ed to agent to	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared in the prepared in	for CM mailing I for CM mailing	15 and 130 parcel 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63 63
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail Total George, Cathy: Caplan, Arlene 3/3/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000   3/17/2017 - 1.000   3/20/2017 - 1.000   3/22/2017 - 6.000   4.000   Arlene Kapwanting to 3.000	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed au 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 85.00	of paymen to the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 to prepare 390.00 sith P19 to cut there is not 255.00	e. o prepared o prepare to prepare the IOL pa  18.00 discuss the o mistep f	at IOL's for paramating the IO and IOL paramatickage for paramatic	o)L's for parcels 134 a	nd 135 - priviles 134 and and arcel 140; or repared the	epared for d 135. ompleted tr n forwarded	both parcels  nen forwarde  d for approv	and forwar ad to agent the application of the appli	for review a	and approva	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared i	for CM mailing I for CM mailing	15 and 130 parcel 65 65 65 65 65 396 65 345 cerns
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail Cotal George, Kathy: Kaplan, Arlene 3/3/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned ar 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 6.000 4.000 Ariene Kap wanting to 3.000 Arlene Kap	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed au 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 85.00	of paymen to the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 to prepare 390.00 sith P19 to cut there is not 255.00	e. o prepared o prepare to prepare the IOL pa  18.00 discuss the o mistep f	at IOL's for paramating the IO and IOL paramating the IO paramatin	oblem for the long parcels.	nd 135 - priviles 134 and and arcel 140; or repared the	epared for d 135. ompleted tr n forwarded	both parcels  nen forwarde  d for approv	and forwar ad to agent the application of the appli	ded to Arie	and approva	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared i	for CM mailing I for CM mailing	130 g parcel 65 65 g. 65
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail Cotal George, Cathy: Caplan, Arlene 3/3/2017 Work Detail 3/9/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned er 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 6.000 4.000 Arlene Kap wanting to 3.000 Arlene Kap 2.000	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed ai 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 85.00  ain: Met wensure tha 85.00  lan: P19W 85.00	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 f	e. o prepared of for CM n o prepare the IOL pa	at IOL's for paramating the IO and IOL paramating the IO paramatin	obles 134 a  DL's for parcel  kage for pa  arcel 149; pr  blan for the I  on parcels.	nd 135 - pr sels 134 and creel 140; or repared the mouse; talke	epared for d 135. In forwarded and to contra	both parcels	and forwar ad to agent the application of the appli	for review a	and approva	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared i	for CM mailing I for CM mailing	15 and 1 13() parcel 65 65 65 65 65 65 74 77 65 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail Total George, Cathy: Caplan, Arlene 3/3/2017 Work Detail 3/9/2017 Work Detail 3/16/2017 Work Detail 3/16/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned er 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 1.000 3/23/2017 - 6.000 4.000 Arlene Kap wanting to 3.000 Arlene Kap 2.000 Arlene Kap 4.000 Arlene Kap 2.000 Arlene Kap 4.000 Arlene Kap 5.000	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed ai 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 85.00  ain: Met wensure tha 85.00  lan: P19W 85.00	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 f	e. o prepared of for CM n o prepare the IOL pa	at IOL's for paramating the IO and IOL paramatic paramat	obles 134 a  DL's for parcel  kage for pa  arcel 149; pr  blan for the I  on parcels.	nd 135 - pr sels 134 and creel 140; or repared the mouse; talke	epared for d 135. In forwarded and to contra	both parcels	and forwar ad to agent the application of the appli	for review a	and approva	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared i	for CM mailing I for CM mailing	15 and 13(4) parcel 16(6) 6(7) 6(7) 6(7) 6(7) 6(7) 6(7) 6(7)
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail Fotal George, Cathy: Caplan, Arlene 3/3/2017 Work Detail 3/9/2017 Work Detail 3/16/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail	3/21/2017 - scanned er 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 6.000 4.000 Arlene Kap wanting to 3.000 Arlene Kap 2.000 Arlene Kap 2.000 Arlene Kap Arlene Kap 2.000 Arlene Kap Arlene K	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed al 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 85.00  lan: Met wensure tha 85.00  lan: P19W 85.00  lan: workin 85.00	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 from P19 to 6 from Suzy to 65.00 from P19 to 6 from P19 work to 65.00 from P1	e.  o prepared  of for CM n  o prepare  the IOL pa  18.00  discuss the o mistep fi  ouse plan  der and ot	at IOL's for partial ing the IO and IOL partial ing the IO and IOL partial ing to get and sent to their contract	only stone arcels 134 a school skage for parcel 149; problem for the lon parcels.	nd 135 - pr sels 134 and repared the repared the meeting with	epared for d 135.  In forwarder and to contra	both parcels then forwarded for approve actors to get	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared i	for CM mailing	15 and 1 13() parcel 65 65 65 65 65 65 7 17(
3/17/2017 Work Detail 3/20/2017 Work Detail 3/22/2017 Work Detail 3/23/2017 Work Detail otal George, tathy: (Applan, Arlene 3/3/2017 Work Detail 3/9/2017 Work Detail 3/16/2017 Work Detail 3/16/2017	3/21/2017 - scanned er 2.000 3/17/2017 - 1.000 3/20/2017 - 1.000 3/22/2017 - 6.000 4.000 Arlene Kap wanting to 3.000 Arlene Kap 2.000 Arlene Kap 2.000 Arlene Kap 2.000	In receipt de saved to 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Printed al 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 65.00  Request 1 85.00  lan: Met wensure tha 85.00  lan: P19W 85.00  lan: workin 85.00	of paymen of the Tidriv 130.00 from Paul to 65.00 from Suzy to 65.00 f	e.  o prepared  of for CM n  o prepare  the IOL pa  18.00  discuss the o mistep fi	at IOL's for partial ing the IO and IOL partial ing the IO and IOL partial ing to get and sent to their contract	only stone arcels 134 a school skage for parcel 149; problem for the lon parcels.	nd 135 - pr sels 134 and repared the repared the meeting with	epared for d 135.  In forwarder and to contra	both parcels then forwarded for approve actors to get	and forwar	ded to Arie	Il for review.	Printed ar  Printed a  Printed a  ared for Ch	nd prepared i	for CM mailing I for CM mailing	15 and 13/4 and 13/4 and 6/6 6/6 6/6 6/6 39/6 6/6 39/6 7/7 17/1

	Project	10	0.00112	3.0000	F		ecinct 3					7	ll .	nvoice	02	270657	
Name   Process	Date	Qty	Rate		Miles	Amt (Miles x			Per			Filing	Copies	Pstg			Total
Sept Services - Weekly and in coving in procinit specials on a procise, infers, counters and closuries.   Sept Services - Proposed and services and social services and place in property owner signate agramment on PD.	Romoser, Suz	/ette				·											
March Death   Supplement	2/28/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.0
Section   Sect					eting to p	orovide upda	tes on parce	ls, offers, c	ounters an	d closings.		<b></b>					260.0
Name   Paul					ent out 30	)-Day Vacate	e Notices for	P03; P09;	P11; P13.	Updated file	es and logs;	property o	wner signed	d agreement	t on P20,		260.0
\$1,000					en on P19	; walked and	d sketched hi	is home for	contractor	s in prepara	ation of reloc	cation and r	ebuild of ho	me. Discus	sed options	with property	owner. 130.0
1946   1947   1948   1949					communic	cated with co	ontractors to	obtain bids	and revision	ons.							130.0
March Deals					ors to obta	ain, sending	revised bids;	requested	POA for P	20 for FBC	to issue che	ock and oth	er administr	rative tasks.			130.0
Note Death				<u>-</u>		fiscuss and i	update parce	ls on proje	ct on offers	; counters;	and closing	s, 					130.0
Work Detail   Sary Romoser - Read approlisation report, respecting doing files for review and submittati to TxDOT. Other externinistrative lastics.   150.00   150.	Work Detail	Suzy Ro	moser - Rev	viewed appr	aisal; obta	ined propert	ty contact Inf	ormation; le	eft a messa	ige for the p	roperty own	ner and pre	pared and s	ent the offe	r packet.		
1500   1500					ition repo	rt: preparing	closina files	for review	and submit	tal to TxDO	T: Other ad	ministrative	tasks & du	itles.			130.0
322,2017   2,000   6,500   130,00   1	3/15/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.0
324/2017   2.000   65.00   130.00   1	3/22/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.0
Total   Romany   Ro					aisal; obta	ained proper	ty contact inf	ormation; le	ent a messa	age for the p	roperty owr	er and pre	oared and s	ent the offer	r packet, 		130.0
Surveyte:	Work Detail						receipt of off	er; PO did	not receive	due to erro	or; requested	d changes;	reviewed re	evisions and	sent via cert	ified mail to I	
		28.000	)	1,820.00													1,820.0
225/2017																	
Work Detail   2/25/2017 - FBC Gaston Road - P4 - Preparing closing file.   2/27/2017   4,000   75.00   300,000   300			35 54			<b>.</b>											700.0
227/2017   4,000   75.00   300.00   3					P4 - Pren	aring closing	n file										300.0
Vork Detail   2/27/2017 - FBC Gaston Road - P15 and P16 - Spoke with landowner about acceptance documents and the deed. Prepairing these documents and will meet to get signed. P8 and P - propairing final closing files.   3/1/2017   3/0.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   3/1/2017 - FBC Gaston Road - P2 and P6 - Working with landowner on P2 to get vendor documents complete. P8 Landowner is calling and asking for his dosing.   3/1/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Received the new appraisal and reviewed   3/1/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Received the new appraisal and reviewed   3/1/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Received the new appraisal and reviewed   3/1/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Received the new appraisal and reviewed   3/1/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - P8 - Landowner is questioning length of time to deliver check and schedule closing. P2 - Met with landowner to get executed 1295 and deliver to offic 3/1/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - P8 - Landowner is questioning length of time to deliver check and schedule closing. P2 - Met with landowner to get executed 1295 and deliver to offic 3/1/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - P16 - Drove to the home of Scott Williams and discussed his acceptance. He has asked that I resend the Warranty Deed for him to review at this was done.   3/10/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch Road - P130 - Review of appraisal and IOL. Drove the project and reviewed parcels.   3/10/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch Road - P130 - Review of appraisal and IOL. Drove the project and reviewed parcels.   3/10/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Updating of Agent Notes and Documents in AMPS for Davoody Parcels. Greenbusch Road - P134, P135, P136 - Review appraisal and the IOL package to be sent to landowner   3/10/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P130 - Reviewed the appraisal and the IOL package to be sent to landowner   3/10/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P135 and P134 - Review of Appraisal and IOL.   3/10/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P135 and P134 - Review of Appraisal and IOL.   3/10/2017																	300.0
Work Detail   31/12017 - FBC Gaston Road - P2 and P8 - Working with landowner on P2 to get vendor documents complete. P8 Landowner is calling and asking for his closing.   34/2017   4.000   75.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   300.00   21.40   171.	Work Detail	2/27/201 - prepari	17 - FBC Ga	ston Road - sing files.	P15 and	P16 - Spoke	with landow	ner about a	cceptance	documents	and the de	ed. Prepar	ing these de	ocuments ar	nd will meet t	o get signed	
Work Detail   3/4/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Received the new appreliable and reviewed   3/6/2017   2.000   75.00   150.00   40.00   21.40   171.   171.   171.   171.   172.   172.   173	Work Detail		7 - FBC Gas	ton Road - F	2 and P8	- Working w	vith landowne	er on P2 to	get vendor	documents	complete.	P8 Landow	ner is callin	ng and askin	g for his clos	ing.	
3/6/2017   2.000   75.00   150.00   40.00   21.40   171.																	300.0
Work Detail         3/6/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P8 - Landowner is questioning length of time to deliver check and schedule closing. P2 - Met with landowner to get executed 1295 and deliver to office 3/8/2017         3/6/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P8 - Landowner is questioning length of time to deliver check and schedule closing. P2 - Met with landowner to get executed 1295 and deliver to office 3/8/2017         3/00         75.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         300.00         46.00         24.61         624.00         24.61         624.00         624.00         24.61         624.00         624.00         624.61         624.00         624.00         600.00         6								isal and re	viewed							21.45	
Work Detail 3/8/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch Road -P15 and P16 - Drove to the home of Scott Williams and discussed his acceptance. He has asked that I resend the Warranty Deed for him to review at this was done.  3/9/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch Road - P130 - Review of appraisal and IOL. Drove the project and reviewed parcels.  3/10/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Updating of Agent Notes and Documents in AMPS for Davoody Parcels. Greenbusch Road - P134, P135, P136 - Review appraisals and up files for project.  3/11/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P130 - Reviewed the appraisal and the IOL package to be sent to landowner  3/15/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P130 - Reviewed the appraisal and the IOL package to be sent to landowner  3/17/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P134, P135, P136 - Relivewed appraisal and IOL packages. Researched contact info in preparation of presenting offers. Updated amps for each of files.  3/18/2017 - 2.000 75.00 150.	Work Detail	3/6/2017	7 - FBC - Ga	iston Road -				gth of time	to deliver	check and s	chedule clo	sing. P2 - A	et with land	downer to g	et executed 1		iver to office
this was done.  3/9/2017					P15 and F	216 - Drove	to the home	of Scott Wi	lliams and	discussed h	is accentan	ice He has	asked that	i resend the	Warranty D	eed for him t	
3/10/2017   8.000   75.00   600.00   600.00   600.00   3/10/2017 - FBC - Spring Green Live Oak - Updating of Agent Notes and Documents in AMPS for Davoody Parcels. Greenbusch Road - P134, P135, P136 - Review appraisals and up files for project.   3/11/2017   4.000   75.00   300.0		this was	done.												•		
up files for project. 3/11/2017					oad - P13	0 - Review c	of appraisal a	nd IOL. Dr	ove the pr	oject and re	viewed parc	els. 					600.0
Work Detail         3/11/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P130 - Reviewed the appraisal and the IOL package to be sent to landowner         21.40 <td></td> <td>up files i</td> <td>for project.</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>~ Updating o</td> <td>of Agent Note</td> <td></td>		up files i	for project.			~ Updating o	of Agent Note										
3/17/2017	Work Detail				P130 - R			id the IOL p	ackage to	be sent to	landowner						
Work Detail         3/17/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P134, P135, P136 - Reivewed appraisal and IOL packages. Researched contact info in preparation of presenting offers. Updated amps for each of files.           3/18/2017         2.000         75.00         150.00         150           Work Detail         03/18/2017 - FBC - Greenbusch - P135 and P134 - Review of Appraisal and IOL.         3/00           Work Detail         03/21/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P15 and P16 - Met with landowner and he accepted the vendor documents and executed documents required. Delivered documents to the Percheron Offices.           3/22/2017         4.000         75.00         300.00         34.78         34.78         34.78           Work Detail         03/22/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P8 - Drove to the FBC offices and picked up checks and delivered to Percheron Offices. Met with landowner of P8 and closed the parcel and		8 00/	75.00	600.00	40.0	0 21.40										21.40	21.4
Files					P134, P1	135. P136 - F	Reivewed ap	praisal and	IOL packa	aes. Rese	arched cont	act info in p	reparation o	of presenting	a offers. Upo	dated amps f	
3/21/2017         4.000         75.00         300.00           Work Detail         03/21/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P15 and P16 - Met with landowner and he accepted the vendor documents and executed documents required. Delivered documents to the Percheron Offices.           3/22/2017         4.000         75.00         300.00         65.00         34.78 <td< td=""><td></td><td>files.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>150.0</td></td<>		files.								-			-				150.0
Work Detail 03/21/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P15 and P16 - Met with landowner and he accepted the vendor documents and executed documents required. Delivered documents to the Percheron Offices.  3/22/2017 4.000 75.00 300.00 65.00 34.78 34.78  Work Detail 03/22/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P8 - Drove to the FBC offices and picked up checks and delivered to Percheron Offices. Met with landowner of P8 and closed the parcel and						nd P134 - Re	eview of App	raisal and I	OL,								300
3/22/2017 4.000 75.00 300.00 65.00 34.78 334  Work Detail 03/22/2017 - FBC - Gaston Road - P8 - Drove to the FBC offices and picked up checks and delivered to Percheron Offices. Met with landowner of P8 and closed the parcel and		03/21/20	017 - FBC -			nd P16 - Met	t with landow	ner and he	accepted	the vendor	documents a	and execute	ed documer	nts required,	Delivered d	locuments to	
		4.000	75.00					nd picked:	io charke	and delivers	ed to Perche	ron Offices	. Met with I	landowner	f P8 and dos		
	TOTA Detail							pieked t	ייי הנוסטעט ו	uonvalt	-a to 1 atolie	omoes	. MELWIII	CINCOMILE O	v end dos	-ou are pares	

Project	10.	00112	3.0000	F					13575			In	voice	02	70657	
Date	Qty	Rate	Total	Miles	Amt	Billing Perfo	d from Fe Meals	bruary 25, Per	2017 to Ma	rch 24, 201 Comp	7 Filing	Copies	Pstg	Other	Total	Total
Date	uty	Nate	Labor	unjiga	(Miles x Rate)	coaging	місціа	Diem	THOR	John	Fees	Copius	· o.g	Exp	Exp	10141
Quinn, Paul																
3/23/2017	6.000	75.00	450.00													450.00
Work Detail						andowner re	garding the	e IOL and v	working towa	ards either a	ccepting of	fer or makin	g a counter	: Spring Gre	en Live Oak -	review of
3/24/2017	8.000	75.00	r delivery to I 00.00	ISTOOMUSE												600.00
Work Detail						ndowner to	get anothe	counter of	ffer to FBC.	Greenbusc	h - P144 re	ivew of appr	aisal and di	iscussion with	n MUD about	donation of
2/28/2017	2.000	75.00	w of appraisa	al and IOL									<b></b>			150.00
Work Detail			enbusch RD	) - met wit	h appraiser	and landow	ner at the s	subject site	on Greenbu	isch Rd.						
Total Quinn,	76.000		5,700.00	191.00											102.19	5,802.19
Paul: Ojumah, Lakis	sha															
2/28/2017		65.00	195.00						<b>-</b>							195.00
Work Detail			i - Gaston Ro	oad- Drafti	ing Accepta	nce packan	es for P15.	P16, and F	220							155.00
3/3/2017	3.000	65.00	195.00													195.00
Work Detail	03/03/17 phone to	- Fort Bend ensure the	l - Westpark proper partie	Expansion	n Phase 2 - served							the IOL/FOL	letters; cod	ordinating wit	h agent via er	nail and
3/13/2017	1.000		65.00		2:2											65.00
Work Detail	03/13/17	- Fort Bend	i - Mobility - I	Drafting a	recission le	tter and mai	ling via CIV	MR							<b></b>	
3/21/2017	1.000	65.00	65.00												<b></b>	65.00
Work Detail			l - Mobilty - S	Spring Gre	en - Reviev	ving the IOL	for the nev	v take for S	Spring Greer	and emailir	ng revisions	s to Sue for o	correction			
3/22/2017		65.00	65.00													65.00
Work Detail	03/21/17 records	- Fort Bend	i - Mobilty - C	Gaston Ro	ad - Draftin							er picking up		nning signed	docs to send	to team for
3/23/2017	1.000	65.00	65.00													65.00
Work Detail 3/6/2017	03/23/17		- Mobilty - 8 65.00	Spring Gre	en - Updati 	ng the IOL v	vith the cor	rect survey	; editing the	survey doc	ument from	apprisal				65.00
Work Detail	03/06/17	- Fort Bend	I - Greenbus	ch- Resea	irching Trau	igott Holding	s contact i	nformation								
3/9/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.00
Work Detail 3/10/2017	03/09/17	- Fort Bend 65.00	1 - Greenbus 195.00	ch- Draftir	ng template	s for project;	reviewing	appraisals	for P130 in	preparation	for drafting	the IOL				195.00
Work Detail						e project ro	ute; drafting	g 2 IOL lette	er pacakges	for P130; a	ddressing t	itle and appr	aisal conce	erns with rega	rd to survey li	isted and
3/13/2017	1.000	65.00	es to given tit 65,00	ile conceit												65.00
Work Detail	03/13/17	- Fort Bend	i - Greenbus	ch- Resea	erching cont	act informat	ion for Pan	nela Grisha	ım							
3/17/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.00
Work Detail	03/17/17	- Fort Bend	- Greenbus	ch- Editing	J IOL packs	iges for P13	4/P135; re	vising the p	ackages to	make into o	ne offer per	FBC reques	st; editing F	BC P136		
3/23/2017		65,00	130.00													130.00
Work Detail		- Fort Bend	d - Greenbus	ch-Revie	wing IOL let	tter for P149	and P137									4.000.00
Total Ojumah, Lakisha:	, 21.000		1,365.00													1,365.00
Expenses, Ge	neral															
2/25/2017													26.24		26.24	26.2
3/20/2017													12.05		12.05	12.0
3/20/2017													23.90		23.90	23.9
3/11/2017													44.91		44.91	44.9
3/15/2017													36.15		36.15	36,1
Total Expenses,													143.25		143.25	143.2
General: FedEx															-	
3/23/2017													12.71		12.71	12.7
AP Detail	Fedex @	Katy Corp.	Mintra Ft. Be	end Ctv									12.71		12.71	
Total FedEx:	400	, co.p										•	12.71		12.71	12.7
Field Service	B/W-C) P															
. ISSE DELVIOR												7.65			7.65	7.6
1040/0047												7 112			7.00	
3/10/2017		<i>-</i>							· • • · · · · ·						<b></b>	
3/10/2017 3/10/2017 Total Field												.45 8.10			.45 8.10	4.0. 4. 8.1

Project	10.	.00112	23.0000	F	BC-Pre	cinct 3	Mobili	ty PO#	13575	9		In	voice	. 02	70657	
					В	illing Perio	d from Fel	oruary 25,	2017 to Ma	rch 24, 201	7					
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Field Services	BW&CLR	Сору Соц	unts													
3/24/2017												39.45			39.45	39.4
3/24/2017												79.05			79.05	79.0
Total Field Services BW&CLR Copy Counts:												118.50			118.50	118.5
JLL Valuation 8	& Advisory	/ Services	s, LLC													
3/22/2017														3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.0
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	raisal Service	s Ft. Bend	Cty											
Total JLL Valuation & Advisory Services, LLC:						Hemison					en			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.0
Valbridge Prop	erty Advis	ors														
3/13/2017														3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.0
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	raisal Service	s For Ben	d											
3/20/2017														3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.0
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	raisal Service	s Ft. Bend	Cty Parcel	134										
3/20/2017														3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.0
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	raisal Service	s Ft. Bend	Cty Parcel	135										
3/20/2017														3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.0
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	raisal Service	s Ft.Bend	Cty Parcel 1	36										
3/20/2017														3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.0
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	raisal Service	s Ft. Bend	Cty Parcel	137										
Total Valbridge Property Advisors:	1													15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.0
Invoice Total	204.000		14,715.00	258.00	0 138.04							126.60	155.96	18,000.00	18,420.60	33,135.6

Precinct 3 Mobility/ Ft. Bend Cou	Original Customer Reference
20170228	POD Delivery Date
Attn: Bryan Norton, Spec Proj	Recipient Name
301 Jackson Street	Recipient Reci Address Line 1 City
RICHMOND	Recipient City
RICHMOND Mintra Rickelman KATY	Shipper Name
KATY	Shipper City
\$12.71	Net Charge Amount

\$12.71

Precinct 3
Prospect: Mobility
Client: Ft. Bend County
Description: FedEx

\_\_

	Katy Office Copy Count						
	Field Services 2/25-3/10/2	17					
Shared Account Parent Name	Shared Account Parent Code	Job Type	Color Pages	Grayscale Pages	Total Count	Total	
Ft Bend 2013 Mobility	10.001123.0000	PRINT	47		4 51	\$	7.65
			I		Total	\$	7.65

	Katy Office Copy Count						
	Field Services 2/25-3/10/1	7				1	
Shared Account Parent Name	Shared Account Parent Code	Job Type	Color Pages	Grayscale Pages	Total Count	Total	
2013 Mobility/ Greenbusch Road Project	10.002157.0000	PRINT	0	2	3	\$	0.45
					Total	\$	0.45

	Katy Office Copy C	Count						
	3/11-3/24/17 Field	Services						
Shared Account Parent Name	Shared Account Parent Code	Job Type	Color Pages		Grayscale Pages	Total Count		Total
Ft Bend 2013 Mobility	10.001123.0000	PRINT		263	0		263	\$ 39.45
								\$ 39.45

	Katy Office Copy C	ount				
	3/11-3/24/17 Field	Services				
Shared Account Parent Name	Shared Account Parent Code	Job Type	Color Pages	Grayscale Pages	Total Count	Total
2013 Mobility/ Greenbusch Road Project	10.002157.0000	PRINT	52	7 (	5	27 \$ 79.05
						\$ 79.05







### 67 Offices Nationwide Locally Serving: Houston Dallas Lubbock

### Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

### Invoice No. TX02-17-0076-002 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron

Rhia Mangum Miller

For:

Greenbusch Road - Parcel 130

Houston, TX

Date: 3/6/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

Description	BALLO CONTRACTOR AND A	Amount
Appraisal		3,000.00
	TOTAL	£3,000,00
	TOTAL	\$3,000.00

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to Valbridge Property Advisors

Federal Tax ID Reference: 76-0128295

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - Comptroller sstratton@valbridge.com 713-467-5858

Thank you for your business.

Description of Charge approval serv

Project Brunbusch Road

Phase Tack

Amount to Pay 3,000.00 APPROVAL:

Amount to BIII 3,000.00 -

19/17

### **Chris Barbee**

From:

Larissa Espinoza

Sent:

Thursday, March 09, 2017 3:49 PM

To:

Chris Barbee; Rhia Miller

Cc:

Arlene Kaplan

Subject: Attachments: FW: Greenbusch Road P130 Appraisal invoice TX02-16-0076-005 Parcel 130 Invoice.pdf

Rhia,

These should be directed to Chris Barbee.

### Larissa Espinoza

Client Coordinator-PMO | Percheron LLC o. 832-300-6400 Ext.1222 | larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com www.percheronllc.com

From: Rhia Miller

Sent: Thursday, March 09, 2017 3:36 PM

**To:** Larissa Espinoza **Cc:** Arlene Kaplan

Subject: Greenbusch Road P130 Appraisal invoice

Larissa,

For your handling, please find attached the appraisal invoice for Greenbusch Road P130.

Thanks,

Rhia Mangum Miller, SR/WA, R/W-NAC Project Manager | Percheron o. 832-300-6400 | c. 281-217-4677 rhia.miller@percheronllc.com www.percheronllc.com

### **Chris Barbee**

From:

Rhia Miller

Sent:

Thursday, March 09, 2017 4:05 PM

To:

Chris Barbee

Subject:

RE: Greenbusch Road P130 Appraisal invoice

The project to bill to is Greenbusch Road and the client is Fort Bend County.

Thanks,

Rhia Mangum Miller, SR/WA, R/W-NAC

Project Manager | Percheron

o. 832-300-6400 | c. 281-217-4677

rhia.miller@percheronllc.com

www.percheronllc.com

From: Chris Barbee

Sent: Thursday, March 09, 2017 4:02 PM

To: Rhia Miller <rhia.miller@percheronllc.com>

Subject: FW: Greenbusch Road P130 Appraisal invoice

Rhia-

Please let me know the project to bill this to and the client.

Thx-Chris

From: Rhia Miller

Sent: Thursday, March 09, 2017 3:51 PM

To: Larissa Espinoza < larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com >; Chris Barbee < chris.barbee@percheronllc.com >

Cc: Arlene Kaplan <arlene.kaplan@percheronilc.com>
Subject: RE: Greenbusch Road P130 Appraisal invoice

Ok, will do for the next ones.

Thanks,

Rhia Mangum Miller, SR/WA, R/W-NAC

Project Manager | Percheron

o. 832-300-6400 | c. 281-217-4677

rhia.miller@percheronllc.com

www.percheronllc.com

From: Larissa Espinoza

Sent: Thursday, March 09, 2017 3:49 PM

To: Chris Barbee < chris.barbee@percheronllc.com >; Rhia Miller < rhia.miller@percheronllc.com >

Cc: Arlene Kaplan <arlene.kaplan@percheronlic.com>
Subject: FW: Greenbusch Road P130 Appraisal invoice



### RECFIVED MAR 1 5 2017



67 Offices Nationwide Locally Serving:

Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

Invoice No. TX02-17-0076-006 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron Rhia Mangum Miller

Greenbusch Road - Parcel 134 Houston, TX

Date: 3/8/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

Amount		
3,000.00		
. \$3,000.00	TOTAL	
L	TOTA	

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to Valbridge Property Advisors

Federal Tax ID Reference: 76-0128295

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - Comptroller sstratton@valbridge.com

713-467-5858

Description: 2

pay Amount: \$3,000

Thank you for your business.



### RECEIVED MAR 1 5 2017



### 67 Offices Nationwide Locally Serving: Houston Dallas Lubbock

Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

Invoice No. TX02-17-0076-007 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron Rhia Mangum Miller

Greenbusch Road - Parcel 135 Houston, TX

Date: 3/8/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

Description		Amount
Appraisal		3,000.00
	TOTAL	\$3,000.00

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to Valbridge Property Advisors

Federal Tax ID Reference: 76-0128295

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - Comptroller sstratton@valbridge.com

713-467-5858

Description: appress
Amount: \$3,000.

Thank you for your business.





### 67 Offices Nationwide Locally Serving:

Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

Invoice No. TX02-17-0076-008 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron Rhia Mangum Miller

Greenbusch Road - Parcel 136 Houston, TX

Date: 3/8/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

Description		Amount
Appraisal		3,000.00
	TOTAL	\$3,000.00
	IOIAL	\$3,000.00

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to Valbridge Property Advisors

Federal Tax ID Reference: 76-0128295

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - Comptroller sstratton@valbridge.com 713-467-5858

Thank you for your business.

Description: Communication

Amount:

# PWP

## RECEIVED MAR 1 5 2017



### Locally Serving: Houston Dallas Lubbock

Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

### Invoice No. TX02-17-0076-009 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron

Rhia Mangum Miller

Greenbusch Road - Parcel 137 Houston, TX

Date: 3/3/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

	Amount
	3,000.00
	<b>元二文型图图</b>
TOTAL	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to Valbridge Property Advisors

Federal Tax ID Reference: 76-0128295

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - Comptroller sstratton@valbridge.com 713-467-5858

Thank you for your business.

Description: annu

Amount:\_





FORT BEND COUNTY c/o: Percheron Acquisitions, LLC 1904 West Grand Parkway N, Ste 200 Katy TX 77449 United States

Ana Rausch

RECEIVED MAR 2 1 2017

JLL Valuation & Advisory Services 200 East Randolph Drive Chicago IL 60601 United States

Invoice Number:

US979-VAS-002378

Invoice Date: Payment Terms: 09-MAR-2017 30 DAYS

Customer ID: Contract Number: 247669 CON000338581 1701-2017-0186

Project Number: Project Name:

Live Oak Ranch (Update)

INVOICE

Amount (USD)

Appraisal Contact: Michael Welch

Live Oak Ranch (Update)

Appraisal Services

3,000.00

Subtotal

3,000.00

Description: appraisal
yel Amount: #3,000.00

Total Amount Due: \$

Customer ID:

3,000.00

Live Oak Ranch (Update)

Remittance Advice

Please include this stub with your payment

Please make check payable to: JLL Valuation & Advisory Services

Note: Indicate the invoice number on the check as a reference

Mail Check To:

Name of Bank: Address:

BMO Harris Bank N.A. Valuation & Services LLC

PO Box 71893 Chicago Illinois 60694

**United States** 

Project Name:

Wire Fund To:

Account Name:

Valuation & Advisory Services

Invoice Number: US979-VAS-002378

247669 Contract Number: CON000338581 Project Number: 1701-2017-0186

BMO Harris Bank N.A. IL United States

Account Number ABA#:

STAMPS.COM Precent 3 Mob/ Ft. Bend County

GP599+

Date	Cost	Credit	Balance	Туре
3/3/2017	\$6.56	\$0.00	\$23.76	Print
3/3/2017	\$6.56	\$0.00	\$30.32	Print
3/3/2017	\$6.56	\$0.00	\$36.88	Print
3/3/2017	\$6.56	\$0.00	\$43.44	Print
TOTAL	\$26.24			
	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			

Prospect: Precinct 3 Mobility
Client: 7+ Bent Conty
Description: Postage
Amount: 8 2634

Stamps.com Fort Bend CO./ 2013 Mobility-Greenbusch Road Proj

GP5994

3/13/2017 \$ 12.05 3/13/2017 \$ 12.05 3/14/2017 \$ 8.76 3/15/2017 \$ 12.05 Total \$ 44.91

Description of Cha			:	
Project 2013 M			Rd	Proj.
Amount to Pay	44.91	APPROVAL:		

Stamps.com Fortbend County/ 2013 Mobiltity-Greenbusch Rd

GP5994

3/17/2017 \$ 12.05 3/20/2017 \$ 12.05 3/22/2017 \$ 12.05 Total \$ 36.15

Description of Charge Stamps

Client Fortbead CO

Project 2013 Mobility - Greenbusch Rd

Phase Task

Amount to Pay \_\_\_\_ C \_\_\_ APPROVAL :

Amount to Bill 36.15

### Stamps.com Fort Bend CO/2013 Mobility- Greenbusch Rd

GP 5994

3/24/2017 \$ 12.05 3/24/2017 \$ 11.85

Total

\$ 23.90

Description of Charge Stamps

Client Fort Bend CO

Project 2013 Mobility - Creenbusch Kd

Phase Task

Amount to Pay CC APPROVAL:

Amount to Bill \$23.90

# Stamps.com Fort Bend CO/Precinct 3 Mobility 3/23/2017 \$ 12.05

GP5994

Total

\$ 12.05

Description of	Charge <u>S+a</u>	mas
Client_Fort		
Project Preci	nct 3 Ma	bility
Phase		/
Amount to Pay	CC	APPROVAL:
Amount to Bill	A 1205	